(Rev. 6-93)

10-28-1999



R SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		'
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	101182281	▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner or .	atomo and mademarks.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)
David M. McGrath		Name: Consumable Plasma Products, Inc.
Terry L. Dion		d/b/a Precision Products, 2nc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed? □ Yes 32 No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:		**************************************
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 1808 South Road Ü
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other		City: Canaan State: NH ZIP: 03741
Execution Date: October 8, 19	99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🛱 No
25/1999 SDAVIS 1 00000038 09418918 40.00 0P	Additional numbers atta	ttached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	•	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Pearson & Pearson		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:		₩ Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account for any insufficient fees associated herein
Street Address: 10 George Street		8. Deposit account number:
		16-0875
City: Lowell State: MA	ZIP: 01852	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	SE THIS SPACE
O. Statement and signal		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beli 	ef, the foregoing informa	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy or

Walter F WALTER F. DAWSON Name of Person Signing Signature Reg. No. 30,046

10/15/99

the original document.

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, David M. McGrath of South Road, Canaan, New Hampshire 03741 and Terry L. Dion of 25 Warren Road, Enfield, New Hampshire 03748, citizens of the United States of America and the United States of America, respectively (hereinafter called Assignors) have invented certain new and useful improvements in DUAL FLOW NOZZLE SHIELD FOR PLASMA ARC TORCH, which application was executed on even date herewith (and is further identified by Pearson and Pearson Docket Number PPI-0027); and

WHEREAS Consumable Plasma Products, Inc. d/b/a Precision Products, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the Laws of the State of Florida, located at 180B South Road, Canaan, County of County of Grafton, New Hampshire, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, **Assignors** have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said **Consumable Plasma Products, Inc.** d/b/a **Precision Products, Inc.**, its successors and assigns the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said patent application in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States of America or in any and all said foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, renewals, substitutions or reissues and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted;

PEARSON & PEARSON LLP
PATENT ATTORNEY
GATEWAY CENTER
10 GLORGE STREE
LOWELL MA 01857

PATENT REEL: 010333 FRAME: 0426 Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Consumable Plasma Products, Inc. d/b/a Precision Products, Inc. as the assignee of Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of said Consumable Plasma Products, Inc. d/b/a Precision Products, Inc., its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which any of said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made;

Further, Assignors agree to communicate to Consumable Plasma Products, Inc. d/b/a Precision Products, Inc. or its representatives any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Consumable Plasma Products, Inc. d/b/a Precision Products, Inc., to make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid said Consumable Plasma Products, Inc. d/b/a Precision Products, Inc., its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries without further compensation, but at the expense of Consumable Plasma Products, Inc. d/b/a Precision Products, Inc., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; and

PATE AT ATTORNEY
GATEWAY CENTER
10 GLORGE STREE
LOWELL MA 0185;
(9:8) 152 1921

EARSON & PEARSON LLP

Assignors hereby appoint the Secretary or any other officer of Consumable

Plasma Products, Inc. d/b/a Precision Products, Inc. as Assignors' attorney-in-fact

PATENT REEL: 010333 FRAME: 0427 and agent to execute all documents required or appropriate to perfect or enforce all rights assigned under this Agreement and further authorizes Assignors' attorney and attorneys and the attorney and attorneys for Consumable Plasma Products, Inc. d/b/a Precision Products, Inc. to register this assignment in any and all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF David M. McGrath and Terry L. Dion have			
hereunto set their hands and seals this <u>&</u> day of <u>Oct</u> , 1999.			
	Javid m. Mc Shall		
	David M. McGrath		
	eny Loc Don		
	Terry L. Dion		
State of New Hampshire)	SS:		
County of Grafton)	55.		
Before me personally appeared the above named David M. McGrath and			
Terry L. Dion on the date aforesaid, known to me to be the persons described herein,			
who executed the foregoing instrument before me and acknowledged the same to be			
their free acts and deeds.			
(Notarial Seal)	Candice Monda		
	Notary Public		
	CANDICE M. JUDD, Notary Public My Commission Expires April 24, 2001		
My commission expires:			

EARSON 6 PEARSON, LLP
PATENT ATTORNEY'S
GAPEWAY CENTER
10 GEORGE STREET
LOWELL, MAIO185
(978) 452-1971

P:\data\PPI-PPI-002 /\Assign.doc

RECORDED: 10/15/1999